RESOLUTION NO. 2020-262

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: June 24, 2020

Checks S 1,728,324.30
ACH S 877,418.57
Off-Cycle S 2,863,659.21
Total S 5,469,402.08
Time Sensitive $1,168,608.68
Grand Total S 6,638,010.76

Adopted: June 23, 2020

President of Council




‘TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF 6/23/2020:

Expense report not attached. To be paid 6/22/2020:

Scibal $23,175.17
Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 6/26/2020:

Gannett Satellite Info. Network @ $1,661.55
Buonadonna & Benson $10,737.48
Expense report not attached. To be paid 7/6/2020:

Constellation New Energy $14,426.20
Constellation New Energy $10,513.58
Expense report not attached. To be paid 7/15/2020:

Allen Associates @ $40,000.00
State Health Benefits $636,961.35
Delta Dental @ $13,000.00
Flagship @ $13,000.00
National Vision Administrators @ $5,000.00
Expense report not attached. To be paid 7/29/2020:

Direct Energy Business $52,783.07
Direct Energy Business $47,350.28
Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 7/31/2020:

Benecard @ $300,000.00

Total $1,168.608.68
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CITY OF VINELAND
Check payment Batch Verification Listing
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Batch Id: PARIFCK Batch Type: C
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Batch Date: 06/24/20 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Check Date Vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

Check No.
PO #

Payment Amt

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

, 06/24/20 - ACUPROOS5 ACU. PRINT CORP.
20-01845 01/29/20 1 Printing items and supplies

31.52

Sen i 06/24/20 4 ADVANDLS SADVANCE  TREADS -INC.
20-04913 06/02/20 1 FRONT TIRES #11-L-16 FOR ROAD

1,066.32

.. 06/24/20 - ADVANOGD ADVANTAGE:SECURITY, INC.
20-02462 02/21/20 1 EMS Door Add Access Ctrl/IS

20-02462 02/21/20 2 EMS Access Ctrl Extended Warr
20-03392 03/26/20 1 200 Long Range Transmitters/Is

20-03392 03/26/20 2 Estended Warranty Per Year

14,541.66

106/24/20. ALEX02

20-00076 01/06/20 2 FOR SHIPPING AND REPATR

S 107.00

_ 06/24/20 * ALTECOLS ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC
20-03227 03/20/20 1 NON-CONDUCTIVE TOOL HOSE WITH

20-03227 03/20/20 2 FREIGHT FEE - ESTMATED

999.72

Sl 006/24/20 0 -AMAZODOS. AMAZON
20-04636 05/20/20 1 1solation Mask for PHN

20-04938 06/03/20 1 ORDER #113-8889173-9236213

20-05096 06/10/20 1 ORDER #113-9506530-9088218

598.47

06/24/20  AMERT205 AMERTCAN WATER WORKS ASSOC.:

20-04997 06/05/20 1 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL FOR:

245.00

= 06/24/20 AMERT235 AMERICAN SECURITY CABINETS
20-04178 04/27/20 1 DROP BOX

31.52

1,066.32

2,539.26
3,765.00
7,431.00

806.40

"ALEXANDER'S CONTRACT SERVICES

107.00

969.72
30.00

8675

187.90
323.82

245.00

0-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 151 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
1325 LANDIS .AVE
0-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 537 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
802 FIRST. STATE BLVD :
C-04-00-000-1874-78601 Budget Aprv 172 1
ORD 2018-74 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
C-04-00-000-1874-78601 Budget Aprv 173 1
ORD 2018-74 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
0-01-42-100-4602-26007 Budget Aprv 223 1
INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - BOE FUEL
0-01-42-100-4602-26007 Budget Aprv 224 i
INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - BOE FUEL
8655 MORRO.RD.:STE-C
0-05-55-502-9003-53391 Budget Aprv 105 1
DIST DIV - METER READING EXPENSES
PO BOX 11407 - P
0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 209 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 210 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
-0 BOX 530958 v . -

0-01-27-330-3502-23028 Budget Aprv - 451 1
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
0-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 543 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
0-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 670 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
AWWA 0 : o
0-07-55-502-8004-53045 Budget Aprv - 504 1
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - DUES AND

2605 5th -STREET ‘NORTH :
0-05-55-502-9007-53043 Budget Aprv 300 1

791.20

1200 S.w. BLVD -

I

i

|V



June 19, 2020

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 2

09:25 mM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

20-04178 04/27/20 2 DROP BOX

20-04392 05/08/20 1 2ND DROP BOX

20-04392 05/08/20 2 2ND DROP BOX

3,956.00

' 06/24/20 " ANIMAQL0 ANIMAL CLINIC OF BUENA
20 05005 06/05/20 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER

20-05005 06/05/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER

734.61

791.20
296.70

98.90
791.20
791.20
296.70

98.90

179.98
554.63

06/24/20 - ARCMAOOS ARCMATE MANUFACTURING CORP

2003574 04/03/20 1 32" EZ REACHER OUTDOOR PRO
20-03574 04/03/20 2 40" EZ REACHER OUTDOOR

20-03574 04/03/20 3 SHIPPING

432.21

06/24/20 - ASSOC015 ASSOCIATED FIRE PROTECTION
20-04081 04/24/20 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR REFILL

993.50

o 06/24/20  ATO00005 AT & T
20 05268 06/17/20 1 LONG DISTANCE CHARGES FOR

20-05268 06/17/20 2 ELE ACCT
20-05268 06/17/20 3 ELE ACCT

20-05268 06/17/20 4 CDP ACCT

168.05

06/24/20  ATLANO2S ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC

191.76
212.16
28.29

1993.50

138.29
5.01
14.85
4.95
4.95

SHARED SERVICES - ALLOC OFFICE EXPENSE

0-07-55-502-8014-53043 Budget Aprv 301 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXP
0-01-20-145-1205-23043 Budget 2
TAX COLLECTOR - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXPENSE
0-09-55-502-7007-53043 Budget 3
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ALLOC OFF EXPS
0-05-55-502-9007-53043 Budget Aprv - 328 1
SHARED SERVICES - ALLOC OFFICE EXPENSE
0-07-55-502-8014-53043 Budget Aprv 329 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXP
0-01-20-145-1205-23043 Budget 2
TAX COLLECTOR - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXPENSE
0-09-55-502-7007-53043 Budget 3
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ALLOC OFF EXPS '
3530 0AK RD : ,

0-01-25-240-2502- 23039 Budget Aprv 597 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

0-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv - 598 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

9115 ANDREASEN DR - :

0-01-28-375-3008-23028 Budget Aprv 252 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
0-01-28-375-3008-23028 Budget Aprv 253 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
0-01-28-375-3008-23028 Budget Aprv - 254 1
PARKS AND GROUNDS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

100 JACKSON ST~ i 3
0-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 287 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

AT&T B8

0-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 757 1
TELEPHONE

G-02-57-881-2020-45427 Budget 2
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 TELEPHONE
0-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 758 1
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE

0-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 759 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TELEPHONE

G-12-60-800-7545-21471 Budget Aprv 760 1

(DP 45TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

© PO BOX 13610



June 19, 2020

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 3

09:25 Am Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
20-05139 06/10/20 1 May 1 - 31, 2020 145.52  0-01-31-448-3201-23021 Budget Aprv 710
STREET LIGHTING - ELECTRIC - CITY STREET
145.52
06/24/20 - ATTMO00S AT&T MOBILITY LLC PO BOX 6463 > S
20-04977 06/04/20 1 Monthly access chgs/IS Dept 4.55  0-01-31-440-1104-23011 Budget Aprv 570
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - TELEPHONE
1.01  0-07-55-502-8015-53011 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - TELEPHONE
20-04977 06/04/20 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 4.56  0-05-55-502-9008-53011 Budget Aprv 571
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - TELEPHONE
20-04995 06/05/20 1 Firstnet Mobile Cell-Health 187.08  0-01-31-440-3502-23011 Budget Aprv 590
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TELEPHONE
20-04995 06/05/20 2 iphone-4G LTE for Health Grant 51.48  G-02-58-608-2019-91105 Budget Aprv - 591
CUMCO DOH-CHILD LEAD PREV 7/1/19-6/30/20
20-04995 06/05/20 3 6 iphones for Health Nursing 279.84  G-02-58-608-2019-91105 Budget Apry 592
CUMCO DOH-CHILD LEAD PREV 7/1/19-6/30/20
528.52
S 006/24/20 - AUR006. . AURORA ‘ENVIRONMENTAL,: INC. 1102 UNION AVENUE L
19-07477 10/16/19 1 INSTALL NEW ABOVE GROUND 58,654.20  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 83
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
58,654.20
- 06/24/20 - AuTOZOOS AUTOZONE : “'PO BOX 116067 0
20-00285 01/13/20 14 parts for Emergency Repairs 15.72  0-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 114
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00285 01/13/20 15 parts for Emergency Repairs 5.57  0-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Apry 115
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00285 01/13/20 16 parts for Emergency Repairs 30.56  0-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 116
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-04911 06/02/20 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 5.44  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 536
o VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
57.29
, 06/24/20. BENSP0OS BEN'S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LL 3109 N. MILL ROAD :
19-06038 08/20/19 1 INSTALLATION OF A SPLIT 15,000.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 41
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
20-03068 03/13/20 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 3,000.00  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 206
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
18,000.00
£ ©06/24/20  BIANCOI0 BIANCO SECURITY SYS. INC. PO BOX 358 ~ T
20-05228 06/16/20 1 Invoice # 40937 § 393.84 295.38  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Apry 726
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-05228 06/16/20 2 22% 86.64  0-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 727
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-05228 06/16/20 3 3% 11.82  0-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 728
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
393.84

- 06/24/20  BLOCKOOS TELESYSTEM

-~ BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS



June 19, 2020

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 4

09:25 AM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No,  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
20-05097 06/10/20 1 TELEPHONE & EQUIPMENT 9,369.09  0-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 671 1
TELEPHONE
324.14  0-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget 2
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
109.45  6-02-57-881-2020-45427 Budget 3
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 TELEPHONE
623.03  0-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget 4
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - TELEPHON
79.98  0-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget 5
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
1,031.50  0-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget 6
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
79.98  0-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget 7
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
20-05097 06/10/20 2 ELE ACCT. 1,021.18  0-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 672 1
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
20-05097 06/10/20 3 ELE ACCT 948.57  0-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 673 1
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
20-05097 06/10/20 4 ELE ACCT 195.40  0-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 674 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TELEPHONE
20-05097 06/10/20 5 ELE ACCT 159.97  0-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Apryv 675 1
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
20-05097 06/10/20 6 Cop 89.81 G-12-60-800-7545-21471 Budget Aprv 676 1
(DP 45TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
14,032.10
. 06/24/20 - BROWNOOG BROWN & CONNERY, LLP ~--360. HADDON AVENUE B = e
20-05269 06/17/20 1 LEGALBILL/APRIL/MAY/INS.SER 8,237.31  T1-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprv 761 1
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
8,237.31
o 06/24/20  CAROO12 * CAROLLA BROS.LANDSCAPING, INC. . DBA D&R LANDSCAPING INC. SR
20-00479 01/14/20 1 Landscaping/VMu Admin, 650.00  0-05-55-502-9006-53025 Budget Aprv - 139 1
" ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
20-00479 01/14/20 2 Landscaping/vMu Admin. 300.00  0-05-55-502-9006-53025 Budget Aprv 140 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
20-00479 01/14/20 3 Landscaping/vMu Admin, 170.60  0-05-55-502-9006-53025 Budget Aprv 141 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
20-00479 06/10/20 5 Clean up (storm) 75.00  0-05-55-502-9006-53025 Budget Apry 142 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
1,195.60
S 06/24/20  CATER025 CATERINA SUPPLY INC. 1271 GLASSBORO RD : T :
20-03472 04/01/20 1 A-420 HYDRANT 4-1/2" 2-WAY, 4,600.00 0-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 240 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
4,600.00
S 06/24/207 CDWGOOOS CDW GOVERNMENT INC; " ATTN: KATHY THONER/ACCT. REC.
20-03270 03/23/20 1 Apple pencil-Tripp Lt chg/IS 118.40  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv - 213 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
26,31  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT



June 19, 2020

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 5

09:25 AM check payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
20-03270 03/23/20 2 Line for account cost tracking 118.39  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Apry 214 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-04014 04/21/20 1 crdpt Router,Ntcloud,Ant PD/IS 3,900.00 0-01-25-240-2502-22102 Budget Aprv 277 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - MOTORIZED EQUIPMENT
20-04014 04/21/20 2 panorama Antenna GP-IN2148 1,577.46  0-01-25-240-2502-22102 Budget Aprv 278 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - MOTORIZED EQUIPMENT
20-04519 05/15/20 1 12 USB Extension Cables 16'/1S 82.41  0-01-20-140-1104-23038 Budget Aprv 383 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MISCELLANEOUS
18.31  0-07-55-502-8015-53038 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MISCELLANEOUS
20-04519 05/15/20 2 Line for account cost tracking 82.40  0-05-55-502-9008-53038 Budget Aprv 384 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MISCELLANEQUS
5,923.68
' 06/24/20 ~ CHEMLOOS TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN : 1250 IMPERTAL ‘WAY- - S
20-02447 02/20/20 3 NON SELECTIVE WEED CONTROL 446.25  0-01-28-370-3009-23026 Budget Aprv 164 1
RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS
446.25
06/24/20  CINTAOL0 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY LOC #81N (it S :
20-04971 06/04/20 1 IBUPROFEN TABS #111989 20.96  0-01-26-290-3006-23028 Budget Aprv 567 1
STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
20.96
06/24/20 * CLARKOLS CLARKE CATON HINTZ PCINC . 100 BARRACK ST~ T
18002366 04/09/18 16 361.25  9-01-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 11 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
18002366 04/09/18 17 0.60  9-01-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv - 12 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
361.85
" 06/24/20  COMCAO20 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP. " .~ PO BOX 37601 : , i
20-05264 06/17/20 1 TELEPHONE & EQUIPMENT 4,014.86  0-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 751 1
TELEPHONE
138.90  0-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget 2
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
46.90  G-02-57-881-2020-45427 Budget 3
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 TELEPHONE
266.98  0-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget 4
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - TELEPHON
34.27  0-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget 5
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
442,02 0-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget 6
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
34,29 0-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget 7
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
20-05264 06/17/20 2 ELE ACCT. 418.51  0-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 752 1
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
20-05264 06/17/20 3 ELE ACCT 406.48  0-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Apry 753 1
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
20-05264 06/17/20 4 ELE ACCT 102.82  0-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 754 1

ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TELEPHONE



June 19, 2020 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 6

09:25 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
20-05264 06/17/20 5 ELE ACCT 68.55  0-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Aprv 755 1
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
20-05264 06/17/20 6 CoP 38.48  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 756 1
(DP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
6,013.06
, 06/24/20 - COMTEQQS COMTEC "SYSTEMS INC -+ 2658 .NORTH WEST ‘BLVD :
19-09023 12/10/19 1 vid.police Dpt.Fiber Survey/IS 6,199.40  C-04-00-000-1874-78601 Budget Aprv 103 1
ORD 2018-74 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
20-04311 05/05/20 1 Addition to Police Fbr Surv/IS 363.26  C-04-00-000-1925-78001 Budget Aprv 318 1
ORD 19-25 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
6,562.66
~06/24/20 " CORNEQI5 CORNETT PUBLISHING COMPANY INC PO BOX 1385 , Siieman
20-00682 01/23/20 1 ADVERTSING EXPANSION SOLUTIONS 3,602.00 G-02-57-881-2019- 45446 Budget Aprv - 147 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 ADVERTISING
3,602.00
~06/24/20° CUMBEOLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE - CT HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY. ' e
20-05027 06/08/20 1 574 MAYFAIR ST RECORD MORTGAGE 85.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80301 Budget Aprv 636 1
NON-DEPT - (DP REHAB REVOLVING-ADMIN
85.00
: 06/24/20  CXTEC005. CXTEC Gt - P0-BOX 5211 s ' ;
20-03272 03/23/20 1 Mini Cat6 & Fiber patches/IS 130.28  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 215 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
28.95  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-03272 03/23/20 2 Lne for Account Cost Tracking 130.27  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv - 216 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-03272 03/23/20 3 Qty 40 CBX-FP-9ZLT2RX-002 152,76 0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv - 217 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
34,02 0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget ' 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-03272 03/23/20 4 vLine for account cost tracking 152.82  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 218 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-03272 03/23/20 5 Qty 20 CBX-FP-9ZLT2RX-003 109.74  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Apry 219 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
24,39 0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-03272 03/23/20 6 Line for account cost tracking 109.74  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv - 220 1
) INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT ORFICE FUR
872.97
~06/24/20 - DANZAOL0 DANZA GROUP. OF VINELAND LLC 706 PEQUOT PLACE St npnn
20-05197 06/23/20 1 TAX REFUND 4,376.99  0-01-99-900-0000-00022 Budget Aprv 717 1
TAX OVERPAYMENTS
4,376.99
G 06/24/20. -~ DATAVODS .DATAVOICE INTERNATIONAL, ‘INC. 2220 BUSH DRIVE = S
20 05055 06/09/20 1 call/outage Man.Sys./VMU Admin 104,421.88  0-05-55-512-9006-52000 Budget Aprv 641 1

ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - CAPITAL
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09:25 Am Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
104,421.88

06/24/20  DELI0010 GIOVANNI'S DELI , 1102 N. EAST AVE : L
20-01968 02/04/20 4 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 32.49  0-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv - 156 1
DIST DIV - MEALS

32.49
06/24/20: - DELL000S - DELL ' C/0 DELL USA : S , R ‘
20-04011 04/21/20 1 Qty 4 24" Monitor Elec Util/IS 17,114.64  0-01-25-240-2502-22102 Budget Aprv 276 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - MOTORIZED EQUIPMENT
20-04524 05/15/20 1 POWER ADAPTER FOR IS INVIRY 34,42 0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv - 386 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
7.65  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget : 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-04524 05/15/20 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 34,42 0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 387 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
17,191.13
- 06/24/20 - DELSEQQS ‘DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC 1000°N PEARL ST T 3 . '
20-05156 06/11/20 1 Beverages for March for Peace 39.80  0-01-25-265-2402-23050 Budget Aprv 711 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS
39.80
06/24/20  DMMEDOOS DM MEDICAL BILLINGS LLC BUILDING 2 ‘ s , ,
20-04886 06/02/20 1 BILLING SERVICES FOR EMS DEPT. 9,153.53  0-01-25-261-3503-23098 Budget Aprv - 524 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BILLING SERVICES
9,153.53
, 06/24/20 ~ DOWNTO05 VINELAND DOWNTOWN ~ -~ . 603 LANDIS AVE. & R ¥
20-05064 06/09/20 1 INVOICE 20-5A 6.64  G-02-57-881-2019-45817 Budget Aprv - 644 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - VDID 2019 MAINTENANCE
20-05064 06/09/20 2 INVOICE 20-5B 362.09  G-02-57-881-2020-45815 Budget Aprv - 645 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - VDID 2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
368.73
©06/24/20  EASTE020 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE PO BOX 412291 sy
20-02453 02/20/20 47 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 268.59  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget aprv - 165 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-02453 02/20/20 49 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 4,40  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget aprv 166 1